1
Large Surface Area for Marking—
All XB Series terminal blocks have
generously sized surface areas
for labeling. This allows for clearly
labeled wiring which results in
reduced start-up time and simplifies
activities such as testing and

 Table 55-1. EN 50014
 Standard Example
 Type Designation		          XBUT25
 Abbreviation of
 Explosion Protection 		            EEx e ll
 Protection Type Increased
 Safety “e”	                         e
 Equipment Group			      II
 Mark of the Testing Body		             KEMA
 Approval Number	    05ATEX2158 U
 Table 55-2. ATEX Guideline
 Example
 Manufacturing Data	   02.01.2004
 Address of the
 Manufacturer	   	   Duncan, SC
 Number of the
 Appointed Dept             	                344
 Common Marking		      Ex symbol
 Equipment Group			     II
 Category				     2
 Use in Gas and/or
 Dust Atmospheres   	                G D
Specifications
Insulation Material: Polyamide 6.6
Dielectric Strength: 600 kV/cm
Creep Resistance: 600 CTI
Internal Insulation Resistance: 1012
Surface Resistance: 1010
Flammability Rating: UL 94 V0
Continuous Operating Temperature:
-40 to 125°C (-40 to 257°F)
Standards and Certifications
UL and cUL Recognized: File no.
E67464; CE approved
LVD*: EN 60947-7-1, EN 60947-7-2,
EN 60998-2-3, EN 60352-4/A1
ATEX Approval: Eex e applications
* Not all standards apply to all
terminal blocks.
3
Feed-Through Terminal Block
U �Maintenance-Free
Connections
U Global Acceptance
U �Multi-Conductor
Connections
U �Flexible Plug-In Bridge
System
U �Large Surface Area for
Marking
U �Standardized Testing
System
U �Metal Parts Made of
Tin-Plated Copper Alloy
XBUT Series
SPECIFICATIONS for XBUT25
Terminal Width: 5.2 mm
Maximum Wire Size: 12 AWG/2.5 mm2
IEC 60 947-7-1 in V/A/AWG:
800/32/26-12
EN 50 0191 in V/A/AWG:
750/22 or 28/26-12
UL-cUL Ratings in V/A/AWG:
600/20/26-12

XBAES35C
Note 1: EU type-examination certificate number KEMA 05ATEX2158U.
Ordering Example: XBUT10YE, yellow terminal block.
SPECIFICATIONS for XBUT10
Terminal Width: 10.2 mm
Maximum Wire Size: 6 AWG/10 mm2
IEC 60 947-7-1 in V/ A/AWG: 1000/76/20-6
EN 50 0191 in V/A/AWG: 750/54 or 69/20-6
UL-cUL Ratings in V/A/AWG: 600/65/20-6
Technical Data Dimensions
Width/Length/Cover Width in mm (inch):
10.2 (0.40)/46.9 (1.85)/2.2 (0.09)
Height for 35 x 7.5 / 35 x 15 in mm (inch):
47.5 (1.87)/55.0 (2.17)
Technical Data in Accordance with IEC
Maximum Load Current in A/
Cross-Section in mm2: 76/16
Rated Surge Voltage in kV/
Contamination Class: 8/3
Surge Voltage Category/Insulating
Material Group: III/I
Connection Capacity
Stranded with Ferrule/with Ferrule and
Plastic Sleeve in mm2: 0.5 to 10/0.5 to 10
Multi-Conductor Connection
(Same Cross-Section)
Solid/Stranded in mm2: 0.5 to 4/0.5 to 4
Stranded with Ferrules without Plastic
Sleeve in mm2: 0.5 to 2.5
Stranded with Twin Ferrule with Plastic
Sleeve in mm2: 0.5 to 6
Stripping Length in mm (inch): 10 (0.39)
Thread: M4
Torque in in-lb (Nm): 13.3 to 15.9 (1.5 to 1.8)
XBUT10
XBANS3575SPXBACUT10
XBATUT10
	 To Order
	 Model No.	  Description
	 XBUT10	 Gray single level connection
	 XBUT10BU	 Blue single level connection
	 XBUT10OR	 Orange single level connection
	 XBUT10RD	 Red single level connection
	 XBUT10YE	 Yellow single level connection
	acc essories
	 XBACUT10	 Gray end cover
	 XBATUT10	 Gray partition plate
	 XBAFBS210	 Red 2 position plug-in bridge
	 XBARBUT10	 Red reducing bridge
	 XBMZB10	 10.2 mm white blank marker strip
	 XBANS3575P	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') slotted
	 XBANS3575U	 DIN rail 35 x 7.5 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.30" x 6.6') solid
	 XBANS3515P	 DIN rail 35 x 15 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.60" x 6.6') slotted
	 XBANS3515U	 DIN rail 35 x 15 mm x 2 m (1.4 x 0.60" x 6.6') solid
	 XBAES35C	 1-screw mounted end stop
	 XBAES35T	 3-screw mounted end stop
	 XBAES35N	 Snap-on end stop
7
SPECIFICATIONS for XBUT16
Terminal Width: 12 mm
Maximum Wire Size: 4 AWG/16 mm2
IEC 60 947-7-1 in V/A/AWG:
1000/101/17-4
UL-cUL Ratings in V/A/AWG: